Brockhampton Parish Council

iie:Pr;-order consultations Highway; Aci 1;9jPromsed diversion order
FootpathLTB11 (Part) in the Parish of Linton.

To: Ted Stokes <tedstokes.2357 @gmail.com>

Dear Colin,

with the proposals.
Kind regards,

Mr David Hunter-Miller Bsc(Hons), PSLCC, MCIHT
Clerk to Brockhampton Group Parish Council
07613 122018

brockhamptongrouppc.org.uk

policies-and-procedures

{Quoted tsxt hidden)

Mr David Hunter-Miller <brockhamptongroup@gmail.com> 18 March 2021 at 09:20

Brockhampton Group Parish Council discussed this at their meeting yesterday and raised no objections or concerns

Brockhampton Group Parish Council treats personal data in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation.
Further information on our data privacy arrangements can be found on our website: brockhamptongrouppc.org.uk/

Byways & Bridleways Trust

Timank you for your email [Re: Pre-order consultations Hiqhways .Act 119.
Proposed diversion order FootpathLTB11 (Part) in the Parish of Linton.]

<notices@bywaysandbridlewaystrust.org.uk> Fri 5 Mar, 17:15
To: <tedstokes.2357@gmail.com>

Thank you for your notice.

Due to the number of notices received, we will not necessarily respond.

Cable & Wireless

FW: Footpath Diversion = Footpath LTB11 (part) in the parish of Linton

Shivakumar, Gokila <Gokila.Shivakumar@atkinsglobal.com> 19 March 202i at 06:53
To: "Tedstokes.2357 @gmail.com" <Tedstokes.2357 @gmail.com>

Please note - We have created an electronic response for you in
reply to your postal enquiry. For ALL future plant enquiry
requests please email to osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com

Please accept this emall as confirmation that Vodafone: Fixed does not have apparatus within the vicinity of your
propesed works detailed below.

Many thanks,

Plant Enquiries Team

T: +44 (0)1454 662881

E: esm.enquiries@atkinsglobal,.com

ATKINS working on behalf of Vodafone: Fixed 0




Cadent House Gas

Plant Protection
a en Cadent
Block 1; Floor 1
Your Gas Network air:‘cgkgn Street
LE10 ONA

E-mail: plantprotection@cadentgas.com
Telephone: +44 (0)800 688588

Colin A Stokes

Colin A Stokes National Gas Emergency Number:
Solmor Paddocks 0800 111 999*
Linley Green Road National Grid Electricity Emergency Number:
Whitbourne 0800 40 40 90*
Worcester * Available 24 hours, 7 days/week.
Calls may be recorded and monitored.
WR6 5RE

www.cadentgas.com

Date: 10/03/2021

Our Ref: XX_XX_3FWP_058609

Your Ref: Footpath LTB11 (JP)

RE: Formal Enquiry, WR6 5RE Footpath LTB11 (Part) in the Parish of Linton

Thank you for your enquiry which was received on 09/03/2021.
Please note this response and any attached map(s) are valid for 28 days.

An assessment has been carried out with respect to Cadent Gas Limited, National Grid Electricity Transmission
plc's and National Grid Gas Transmission plc's apparatus. Please note it does not cover the items listed in the
section "Your Responsibilities and Obligations”, including gas service pipes and related apparatus.

For details of Network areas please see the Cadent website (http:/cadentgas.com/Digging-safely/Dial-before-
you-dig) or the enclosed documentation.

Are My Works Affected?

Searches based on your enquiry have identified that there is no record of apparatus in the immediate vicinity of
your enquiry.

Cadent and National Grid therefore have no objection to these proposed activities.

Malvern Hills District Footpath Society

MALVERN HILLS DISTRICT FOOTPATH SOCIETY
'Affiliated to the Ramblers Association, to the Open Spaces Society
& to the Campaign to Protect Rural England'.
4 Rectory Lane
Madresfield
Malvern
Worcs
WR13 5AB

01684 560 927
Email:landm@mikeeveritt.plus.com

10™ March 2021
Mr C A Stokes
Solmor Paddocks,
Linley Green Road
Whitbourne
Worcester
WR6 SRE

Dear Mr Stokes
Pre-Order Consultation — Footpath Linton LTB11(Part)

Thank you for your letter dated 8™ March 2021 about legally diverting footpath Linton LTB11
out of your garden, as shown on your drawing.

We have no objection to your proposal.

Yours sincerely

W M Everitt
Rights of Way Secretary




Open Spaces Society

—  EOpen
®) Spaces

TEL 01491 573535
emaiL  hq@oss.org.uk

10 March 2021 WEB  WWW.0SS.0rg.uk

Mr C Stokes
Solmor Paddocks
Linley Green Road
Whitbourne
Worcester

WR6 5RE

Dear Mr Stokes

Proposed Diversion of Footpath LTB11, part, Linton
Thank you for consulting the society regarding the proposed diversion.

Unfortunately currently the Society has no local correspondent covering this area so
will not be making any comments on this application.

Yours sincerely

Chashro Hetver

Christine Hunter
Office Assistant

Openreach

l<jonathan.gibbons@openreach.co.uk> Fri 12 Mar, 13:09
[To: <tedstokes.2357@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Thank you for the copy of the proposed order together with the relevant plan.

Openreach does not appear to have apparatus that may be affected in the area of your
proposals.

Openreach will not object to this order, however, we will insist on maintaining our rights
under the appropriate legislation. If our plant has to be resited then charges will be raised
to recover these costs. Access to any apparatus that we may have in this vicinity must be
available at all times.

Please ensure that the developer/owner is aware of this information; if you have any
queries regarding this matter please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully,

Jonathan Gibbons Eng Tech MITP
Repayments Project Engineer
Openreach




The Ramblers Association

atthe heart of walking

Colin Stokes
Solmor Paddocks
Whitbourne
Worcester WR65RE

Dear Mr Stokes.

the moment there is no finger post from the road.

proposed.
Your sincerely

Mike Goodwin.
Ramblers Footpath Secretary

Mike Goodwin

23 Castlefields

Leominster. HR6 8BG

01568 616473
mikegoodwinlel @talktalk.net

Ref Pre-order consultation Footpath LTB11

| refer to your application to divert Footpath LTB11 from the legal line through your garden to the
field that immediately adjoins your property. At the moment this line runs inside your left-hand
boundary and then into the field beyond. | have visited the site. There are no visible signs of this
path in your garden and there is a large domestic oil tank about half way down that would obstruct
the line of the path. At the end is a wooden fence. It is clear that walkers do not use this route, but
go along the field on the line that you propose for the diversion. There is a double gate into the field,
at the side of which is a new fence and a wooden cross step that acts as a stile, which is adequate. At

The Ramblers would not object to the path being diverted from its present legal line into the field as

Auto Cycle Union

fcu No Okecbirns

Highways and public rights of way map (PROW)

The following maps contain data Herefordshire Council is legally required to keep in respect of
streets. To report a problem with a road or public right of way visit the raparf prot ¢
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British Horse Society

Ted Stokes <tedstokes.2357@gmail.com>

Re:Pre-order cohéﬁltations Highways Act 119. Proposed diversion order
FootpathLTB11 (Part) in the Parish of Linton.

Shelley Renwick <burmarsh6@gmail.com> 6 March 2021 at 17:33
To: Ted Stokes <tedstokes.2357 @gmail.com>
Cc: Wendy Bannerman <wendy.bannerman@bhs.org.uk>, Rachel <rachel.colwall@gmail.com>

Mr Stokes,

Thank you for sending over this right of way consultation.

| am a voluntary Access Officer for the local committee of the BHS and am required to respond to consultations
generally.

For this particular application, | note that the proposed changes to the public right of way(PROW) are regarding a
footpath. Given that | am not aware of any impact this could have on equestrian stakeholders in the area, then the
BHS response is neutral.

I have copied in BHS Access Colleagues who also deal with Herefordshire PROW.
Kind regards

Shelley Renwick

For Herefordshire BHS

[Queted text hiddsn}

Shelley Renwick

07880 9507524




